



Your PDF Guides

You can read the recommendations in the user guide, the technical guide or the installation guide for MCCULLOCH EDITION 1 XXL-R. You'll find the answers to all your questions on the MCCULLOCH EDITION 1 XXL-R in the user manual (information, specifications, safety advice, size, accessories, etc.). Detailed instructions for use are in the User's Guide.

User manual MCCULLOCH EDITION 1 XXL-R
User guide MCCULLOCH EDITION 1 XXL-R
Operating instructions MCCULLOCH EDITION 1 XXL-R
Instructions for use MCCULLOCH EDITION 1 XXL-R
Instruction manual MCCULLOCH EDITION 1 XXL-R

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MODEL NUMBER EDITION 1XXL-R
PRODUCT NUMBER 961 41 01-63
MFG. ID. NUMBER 96141016300

412114 04.13.07 BY



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official MCCULLOCH EDITION 1 XXL-R user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3598968)
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3598968>

Manual abstract:

NUMBER 96141016300 412114 04.13.07 BY ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER EDITION 1XXL-R (96141016300) PRODUCT NO. 961 41 01-63 KEY NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 PART NO. 532 40 31-96 532 18 35-67 532 12 51-62 532 16 66-49 532 06 64-26 532 19 19-38 532 75 06-34 532 19 84-64 532 40 84-92 532 12 84-15 532 15 00-50 532 05 45-83 532 19 18-53 532 19 84-65 532 41 13-34 532 17 71-33 532 14 89-41 532 13 20-04 532 19 47-88 532 14 76-25 532 40 54-21 532 18 63-62 532 40 54-23 532 40 91-48 532 18 41-93 532 18 05-52 532 14 27-48 532 06 16-51 532 16 22-33 532 19 00-69 532 19 84-56 532 19 60-53 532 14 66-30 532 41 06-26 532 17 57-35 532 15 00-78 532 40 30-73 DESCRIPTION Upper Handle Engine Zone Control Cable Bracket, Upstop Mulcher Plug Wire Tie Handle Knob Screw Control Bar Rear Door Pop Rivet Screw, Self-Tapping #10-24 x 5/8 Screw, Hex Hex Head, Sems 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hubcap 3" Back Plate Side Baffle Discharge Baffle Rear Baffle Keys Locknut 1/4-20 Rope Guide Footguard Spring, Rear Door, LH Grip, Foam Spring, Rear Door, RH Nut, Hex, Flanged Bolt, Rear Door Wheel & Tire Assembly, Rear Bolt, Shoulder 3/8-16 x 1 Washer, Belleville Axle Arm Assembly Selector Knob Selector Spring Mulcher Door Spacer Wheel Adjusting Bracket Hinge Bracket Assembly Screw, Sems, Thread Cutting 5/16-18 x 3/4 Discharge Deflector KEY NO. 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 62 63 64 65 69 71 72 73 74 -----PART NO. @@@@ inches. @@@@ @@@@ @961 41 01-63 KEY NO. @@@@ @873 80 04-00 532 19 28-49 532 40 90-98 532 41 06-87 532 40 74-54 532 19 68-86 532 19 70-57 532 18 35-08 532 18 35-11 532 18 35-09 532 18 35-14 532 18 35-06 532 18 34-99 532 19 68-84 532 18 35-05 532 19 68-83 532 19 68-82 532 18 35-13 532 19 68-81 532 19 68-80 532 19 68-79 532 19 68-78 532 19 68-77 532 18 35-02 DESCRIPTION Locknut, Hex 1/4-20 Spring Kit, Wheel Adjuster, RH (Includes Knob and Bearing) Grassbag Assembly Frame, Grassbag Case, Upper Shaft, Output Seal, Output Shaft Bushing Washer Seal, Worm Shaft Bearing, Ball Gear, 27 Teeth Fixed Dog Clutch Wireform Movable Dog Clutch Fork Screw, Case Case, Lower Seal, Lever Lever Screw, Lever Spring Shaft, Worm 5 NOTE: All component dimensions given in U. S. inches. @@.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official MCCULLOCH EDITION 1 XXL-R user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3598968)
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3598968>